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•

•

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

RESOLVED,

RESOLVED,

RESOLVED,

Section 10a-99 of the General Statutes provides that the Board
of Trustees for the Connecticut State University shall fix fees
for such purposes as the Board of Trustees deems necessary, and

Revenue produced at current rates is not sufficient to cover
escalating costs due to inflation and salary adjustments,
therefore, be it

That Board Resolution #90-175 is rescinded, and be it

That, effective with the Fall Semester 1992, room and apartment
fees shall be established as shown in the addendum to this
resolution, and be it

That rental rates for rooms to be occupied during the summer
session shall be prorated in accordance with the fee schedule
shown in the addendum to this resolution, commencing with the
Summer Session of 1992.
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CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY
INCREASE IN HOUSING FEES
FOR FALL 1992

Dormitory Rooms:

CENTRAL
From To

•
EASTERN

From To
SOUTHERN

From To

Addendum to BR~163

WESTERN
From To

2,335 2,600 I 2,524 2,650
I

1,950 2,250

1,650 1,950

1,450 1,750
I I

2,153 2,200
I

3,000

2,750

Single

Double

Triple

Triple in Double Room

Quadruple

Quadruple (Brownell)

APARTMENTS:

Single

4 - Students

4 - Students ­
Brownell

4 - Students -
Schwartz

5 - Students

6 - Students

4 Students in 4 Bed Suite

5 Students in 4 Bed Suite

6 Students in 4 Bed Suite

Apartment - 10 Meal Plan

Townhouse - North Campus

Apartment - North Campus

2,198

2,050

1,972

2,374

2,214

2,130

2,086

1,932

1,864

1,780

2,610

2,335

2,294

2,126

2,048

1,958

2,868

2,600

2,118

2,032

2,228

2,523

2,546

2,250

2,150

2,350

2,650

2,650

1,970

1,830

1,770

1,430

2,074

2,190

1,976

1,910

1,576

2,386
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CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

HOUSING FEES

1991 - 92 Estimated I 1992 - 93 Estimated
Operating Number OperatIng

Expendi- Surplus/* of ** Expendi- Surplus/*
Revenue tures *** (Deficit) Rate**** Partie. Revenue tures *** (Deficit)
~ $ $ $ $ $ $

Central 3,652,236 4,057,197 (404,961) 2,050 1,786 3,652,236 3,944,444 (292,208)

Eastern 2,817,472 3,191,192 (373,720) 1,932 1,486 3,221,494 3,511,450 (289,956)

Southern 3,792,258 4,254,058 (461,800) 2,118 I 2,344 5,403,258 5,728,600 (325,342)
I
I

Western 1,529,482 1,566,938 (37,456) 1,830 I 828 1,543,132 1,704,110 (160,978)

* Annual operations only - No accounting for beginning fund balances
** Revenue at 1991-92 rate

*** Expenditures include required reserves for refurbishment and equipment replacement per BRi80-13 5
**** Rate for double dormitory room

[.FEES] H 2 CSU 04:02 PM 18-Nov-91
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Exhibit H-2

I 1992 - 93 Recommended
I
I Rate Percentage
I Increase Increase Rate****
I $ % --$

I
I
I 164 8.0% 2,214
I
I
I 194 10.0% 2,126
I
I
I 132 6.2% 2,250
I
I
I 146 8.0% 1,976
I
I


