

RESOLUTION

concerning

AN INCREASE IN HOUSING FEES

December 6, 1991

WHEREAS,	Section 10a-99 of the General Statutes provides that the Board
	of Trustees for the Connecticut State University shall fix fees
	for such purposes as the Board of Trustees deems necessary, and

WHEREAS,	Revenue produced at current rates is not sufficient to cover
	escalating costs due to inflation and salary adjustments,
	therefore, be it

RESOLVED,	That Board	d Resolution	#90-175	is	rescinded,	and be	it
-----------	------------	--------------	---------	----	------------	--------	----

RESOLVED,	That, effective with the Fall Semester 1992, room and apartment
	fees shall be established as shown in the addendum to this
	resolution, and be it

RESOLVED, That rental rates for rooms to be occupied during the summer session shall be prorated in accordance with the fee schedule shown in the addendum to this resolution, commencing with the Summer Session of 1992.

A Certified True Copy:

President



CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY INCREASE IN HOUSING FEES FOR FALL 1992

	CENTRAL		EAS		SOUT		WESTERN		
Dormitory Rooms:	From	То	From	То	From	То	From	То	
Single	2,198	2,374	2,086	2,294			1,970	2,190	
Double	2,050	2,214	1,932	2,126	 2,118	2,250	1,830	1,976	
Triple	1,972	2,130	1,864	2,048	2,032	2,150	1,770	1,910	
Triple in Double Room			1				1,430	1,576	
Quadruple			1,780	1,958					
Quadruple (Brownell)]	1.	2,228	2,350			
			! !						
APARTMENTS:			<u> </u>				1		
Single			2,610	2,868			2,074	2,386	
4 - Students			2,335	2,600			 		
4 - Students - Brownell					2,523	2,650	† 		
4 - Students - Schwartz					2,546	2,650	! [
5 - Students							! 		
6 - Students			2,335	2,600	2,524	2,650			
4 Students in 4 Bed Suite	*		! !				1,950	2,250	
5 Students in 4 Bed Suite					 		1,650	1,950	
6 Students in 4 Bed Suite]		 		1,450	1,750	
Apartment - 10 Meal Plan			2,153	2,200			1		
Townhouse - North Campus			! 		 	3,000	! 		
Apartment - North Campus			i		! !	2,750	1		

¹⁹⁻Nov-91 .fees HOUSING_SUPP

HOUSING FEES

	1991 - 92 Estimated				1992 - 93 Estimated				1992 - 93 Recommended			
	Revenue\$	Expendi- tures ***	Operating Surplus/* (Deficit) \$	<u>Rate***</u> \$	Number of Partic. 	** Revenue \$	Expendi- tures ***	Operating Surplus/* (Deficit)	Rate Increase \$	Percentage Increase %	Rate***	
Central	3,652,236	4,057,197	(404,961)	2,050	1,786	3,652,236	3,944,444	(292, 208)	 164 	8.0%	2,214	
Eastern	2,817,472	3,191,192	(373,720)	1,932	 1,486 	3,221,494	3,511,450	(289,956)	 194 	10.0%	2,126	
Southern	3,792,258	4,254,058	(461,800)	2,118	2,344	5,403,258	5,728,600	(325, 342)	 132	6.2%	2,250	
Western	1,529,482	1,566,938	(37, 456)	1,830	 828 	1,543,132	1,704,110	(160, 978)	 146 	8.0%	1,976	
					1.							

^{*} Annual operations only - No accounting for beginning fund balances

** Revenue at 1991-92 rate

*** Expenditures include required reserves for refurbishment and equipment replacement per BR#80-13 5

**** Rate for double dormitory room

^{[.}FEES] H 2 CSU 04:02 PM 18-Nov-91 c/a1..w317/7/nohead/200,200/s/6.rpt